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MBBS Phase -III (Part - I) Degree Examination - 26-Nov-2020

Time: Three Hours

Max. Marks: 100 Marks

OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY (RS53)

QP Code: 1090

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary

LOMNG ESSAYS
Describe the anatomy of lateral wall of nose. Describe the types and management of nasal

1.

2.

polyps.

2x 10 = 20 Marks

Describe the etiology, pathology, clinical features and management of otosderosis.

SHORT ESSAYS

SHORT ANSWERS
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,

Plummer winson syndrome

Bell's palsy

Discuss the difference SMR and septoplasty.
Rhinosporidosis

Labyrinthitis

Glue ear

Physiology of nose

10 x5 = 50 Marks

Vocal cord paralesis
Leukoplakia
Stapedial reflex

Inverted papillopna
Petrositis

10 x 3 = 30 Marks

Myringotomy

Tuning fork test

Keratosis tonsil

Strictures of oesophagus
Premalignant condition of larynx
Tympanogram

Heimlich manoeuvre

Masal myiasis
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